-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.29% 25.29%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 5) 5   -   -   ( 58,540) 58,540

-60 basis +60 basis -10.10% 10.10% -25.70% 25.70%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 6) 6   -   -   ( 79,560) 79,560

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Colonial First State Wholesale Leaders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Colonial First State Wholesale Imputation

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Colonial First State Wholesale Equity Income

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 135

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT  (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.51% 25.51%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 89) 89   -   -   ( 69,181) 69,181

-60 basis +60 basis -10.10% 10.10% -25.92% 25.92%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 67) 67   -   -   ( 54,930) 54,930

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.54% 25.54%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 3) 3   -   -   ( 15,589) 15,589

-60 basis +60 basis -10.10% 10.10% -25.95% 25.95%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 3) 3   -   -   ( 52,615) 52,615

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.63% 25.63%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 10) 10   -   -   ( 35,321) 35,321

-60 basis +60 basis -10.10% 10.10% -25.98% 25.98%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 15) 15   -   -   ( 50,465) 50,465

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Maple-Brown Abbott Wholesale Imputation

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

UBS Australian Share Fund

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Fidelity Wholesale Australian Equities

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 136

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

[…]

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.41% 25.41%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 5) 5   -   -   ( 109,376) 109,376

-60 basis +60 basis -10.10% 10.10% -25.89% 25.89%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 17) 17   -   -   ( 135,622) 135,622

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Ausbil Wholesale Australian Active Equity

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Acadian Wholesale Australian Equity Long Short

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Acadian Wholesale Australian Equity

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 138

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT  (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.64% 25.64%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 7) 7   -   -   ( 43,689) 43,689

-60 basis +60 basis -10.10% 10.10% -26.07% 26.07%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 14) 14   -   -   ( 63,380) 63,380

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.56% 25.56%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 21) 21   -   -   ( 61,830) 61,830

-60 basis +60 basis -10.10% 10.10% -25.92% 25.92%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 138) 138   -   -   ( 68,189) 68,189

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.27% 25.27%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 12) 12   -   -   ( 16,848) 16,848

-60 basis +60 basis -10.10% 10.10% -25.74% 25.74%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 3) 3   -   -   ( 21,610) 21,610

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Ironbark Karara Wholesale Australian Share

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Investors Mutual Wholesale Australian Share

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Integrity Wholesale Australian Share

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 139

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

[…]

30/06/2011 ( 69) 69   -   -   ( 117,974) 117,974

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.14% 25.14%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 1) 1   12   ( 12) ( 17,730) 17,730

-60 basis +60 basis -10.10% 10.10% -25.15% 25.15%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 2) 2   -   -   ( 22,836) 22,836

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

PM Capital Wholesale Australian Share

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Perennial Value Wholesale Australian Share

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Merlon Wholesale Australian Share Income

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 140

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT  (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.60% 25.60%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 5) 5   -   -   ( 27,716) 27,716

-60 basis +60 basis -10.10% 10.10% -25.98% 25.98%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 5) 5   -   -   ( 36,373) 36,373

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.53% 25.53%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 28) 28   -   -   ( 22,070) 22,070

-60 basis +60 basis -10.10% 10.10% -25.97% 25.97%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 18) 18   -   -   ( 26,620) 26,620

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.70% 25.70%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 19) 19   -   -   ( 29,019) 29,019

-60 basis +60 basis -10.10% 10.10% -26.10% 26.10%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 4) 4   -   -   ( 30,027) 30,027

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Celeste Wholesale Australian Small Companies

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Ausbil Wholesale Australian Emerging Leaders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Solaris Wholesale Core Australian Equity

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 141

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT  (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -25.60% 25.60%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 53) 53   ( 7) 7   ( 79,672) 79,672

-60 basis +60 basis -10.10% 10.10% -25.93% 25.93%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 38) 38   ( 7) 7   ( 92,425) 92,425

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Colonial First State Wholesale Small Companies - Core

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 142

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT  (continued)

(c) Credit risk

The Funds are exposed to credit risk, which is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay amounts in full when they
fall due. Credit risk primarily arises from investments in debt securities and derivative products. Other credit risk arises